
Ohio Senate Directory 
 

Cliff Hite (R)  

Senate Building 

1 Capitol Square, 1st Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215 

(614) 466-8150 

Hite@Ohiosenate.gov 
 
 

Randy Gardner (R) 

Senate Building 

1 Capitol Square, 2nd Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215 

(614) 466-8060 

gardner@ohiosenate.gov 
 
 

Kevin Bacon (R) 

Senate Building 

1 Capitol Square, Ground Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215 

(614) 466-8064 

bacon@ohiosenate.gov 
 
 

William P. Coley, II (R) 

Senate Building 

1 Capitol Square, 1st Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215 

(614) 466-8072 

Coley@Ohiosenate.gov 
 
 

Bill Beagle (R) 

Senate Building 

1 Capitol Square, 2nd Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215 

(614) 466-6247 

beagle@ohiosenate.gov 
 
  

http://ohiosenate.gov/hite
http://ohiosenate.gov/gardner
http://ohiosenate.gov/bacon
http://ohiosenate.gov/coley
http://ohiosenate.gov/beagle


 

Peggy Lehner (R) 

Senate Building 

1 Capitol Square, 1st Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215 

(614) 466-4538 

lehner@ohiosenate.gov 
 
 

Steve Wilson (R) 

Senate Building 

1 Capitol Square, Ground Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215 

(614) 466-9737 

Senior Legislative Aide Melissa Sandt    
 melissa.sandt@ohiosenate.gov 

 
 

Lou Terhar (R) 

Senate Building 

1 Capitol Square, Ground Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215 

(614) 466-8068 

terhar@ohiosenate.gov 
 
 

Cecil Thomas (D) 

Statehouse 

1 Capitol Square, Ground Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215 

(614) 466-5980 

Thomas@OhioSenate.gov 
 
 

Bob D. Hackett (R) 

Senate Building 

1 Capitol Square, Ground Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215 

(614) 466-3780 

hackett@ohiosenate.gov 
 
 

Edna Brown (D) 

Senate Building 

1 Capitol Square, 2nd Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215 

(614) 466-5204 

brown@ohiosenate.gov 
 

http://ohiosenate.gov/lehner
http://ohiosenate.gov/wilson
mailto:melissa.sandt@ohiosenate.gov
http://ohiosenate.gov/terhar
http://ohiosenate.gov/thomas
http://ohiosenate.gov/hackett
http://ohiosenate.gov/brown


Matt Huffman (R) 

Senate Building 

1 Capitol Square, 1st Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215 

(614) 466-7584 

huffman@ohiosenate.gov 
 
 

Gayle Manning (R) 

Senate Building 

1 Capitol Square, 1st Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215 

(614) 644-7613 

manning@ohiosenate.gov 
 
 

Joe Uecker (R) 

Statehouse 

1 Capitol Square, 1st Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215 

(614) 466-8082 

uecker@ohiosenate.gov 
 
 

Charleta B. Tavares (D) 

Senate Building 

1 Capitol Square, 2nd Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215 

(614) 466-5131 

tavares@ohiosenate.gov 
 
 

Stephanie Kunze (R) 

Senate Building 

1 Capitol Square, 1st Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215 

(614) 466-5981 

kunze@ohiosenate.gov 
 
 

Bob Peterson (R) 

Senate Building 

1 Capitol Square, 1st Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215 

(614) 466-8156 

peterson@ohiosenate.gov 
 
 

http://ohiosenate.gov/huffman
http://ohiosenate.gov/manning
http://ohiosenate.gov/uecker
http://ohiosenate.gov/tavares
http://ohiosenate.gov/kunze
http://ohiosenate.gov/peterson


John Eklund (R) 

Senate Building 

1 Capitol Square, 1st Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215 

(614) 644-7718 

eklund@ohiosenate.gov 
 
 

Kris Jordan (R) 

Senate Building 

1 Capitol Square, Ground Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215 

(614) 466-8086 

jordan@ohiosenate.gov 
 
 

Troy Balderson (R) 

Senate Building 

1 Capitol Square, 1st Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215 

(614) 466-8076 

balderson@ohiosenate.gov 
 
 

Sandra Williams (D) 

Senate Building 

1 Capitol Square, Ground Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215 

(614) 466-4857 

williams@ohiosenate.gov 
 
 

Larry Obhof (R) 

Senate Building 

1 Capitol Square, 2nd Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215 

(614) 466-7505 

obhof@ohiosenate.gov 
 
 

Michael J. Skindell (D) 

Senate Building 

1 Capitol Square, Ground Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215 

(614) 466-5123 

skindell@ohiosenate.gov 
  

http://ohiosenate.gov/eklund
http://ohiosenate.gov/jordan
http://ohiosenate.gov/balderson
http://ohiosenate.gov/williams
http://ohiosenate.gov/obhof
http://ohiosenate.gov/skindell


 

Matt Dolan (R) 

Senate Building 

1 Capitol Square, Ground Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215 

(614) 466-8056 

dolan@ohiosenate.gov 
 
 

Kenny Yuko (D) 

Senate Building 

1 Capitol Square, Ground Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215 

(614) 466-4583 

yuko@ohiosenate.gov 
 
 

Dave Burke (R) 

Senate Building 

1 Capitol Square, Ground Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215 

(614) 466-8049 

burke@ohiosenate.gov 
 
 

Frank LaRose (R) 

Senate Building 

1 Capitol Square, 2nd Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215 

(614) 466-4823 

larose@ohiosenate.gov 
 
 

Vernon Sykes (D) 

Senate Building 

1 Capitol Square, Ground Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215 

(614) 466-7041 

sykes@ohiohouse.gov 
 
 

Scott Oelslager (R) 

Senate Building 

1 Capitol Square, 1st Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215 

(614) 466-0626 

oelslager@ohiosenate.gov 
 

http://ohiosenate.gov/dolan
http://ohiosenate.gov/yuko
http://ohiosenate.gov/burke
http://ohiosenate.gov/larose
http://ohiosenate.gov/sykes
http://ohiosenate.gov/oelslager


Frank Hoagland (R) 

Senate Building 

1 Capitol Square, 1st Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215 

(614) 466-6508 

hoagland@ohiosenate.gov 
 
 

Jay Hottinger (R) 

Senate Building 

1 Capitol Square, Ground Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215 

(614) 466-5838 

Hottinger@ohiosenate.gov 
 
 

Sean O'Brien (D) 

Senate Building 

1 Capitol Square, Ground Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215 

(614)466-7182 

obrien@ohiosenate.gov 
 
 

Joseph Schiavoni (D) 

Senate Building 

1 Capitol Square, 3rd Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215 

(614) 466-8285 

schiavoni@ohiosenate.gov 

http://ohiosenate.gov/hoagland
http://ohiosenate.gov/hottinger
http://ohiosenate.gov/obrien
http://ohiosenate.gov/schiavoni

